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BESUTTS CEBTIFICATION tEtTEH

This certifies that the East Asia Youth Airgun Competition which took place from 25r to
30th August 2019 at the Seosan Shooting Complex in Seosan, Republic of Korea, was

conducted in accordance with the ISSF Rules and Regulations and the Results produced in

the competitions are true and correct by Korea Shooting Federation.
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Organising Committee Officials

ㅇ President : Yong Deug HWANG
ㅇ Vice President : Myung Sin KANG, Tae Ho KIM, Dong Uk SHIN,

Yangjae LEE, Jong Pyo HONG, Eui Cheong HWANG
ㅇ Competition Director : Chang Hwa SHIN
ㅇ Chief Range Officer : Kab Soon YEO

-Range Officer : Joon Hyuk KIM, Ryong SUNWOO, Bong Ok KIM,
So Young YOO

ㅇ Chief Classification Officer : Chang Hwa SHIN
-Officer : Min Kyu LEE, Jae Seong YOO

ㅇ Chief Equipment Control : Byung Joon LEE
-Officer : Joo Hwa CHUNG, Sang Jun CHA, Hye Young YU

ㅇ General Affairs Director : Yong Jae LEE
-Officer : Shin Young PARK, Hae Won LEE,  Hyoun Woo KIM

ㅇ Facility Director : Yoon Sam HWANG
-Officer : Youn Min KIM, Seung Seob SO

ㅇ EST Officer : Bum Seok ROH, Jung Hoon LEE
ㅇ Interpreter :  Eunjoo JANG

Jury Members

ㅇ Appeal Committee
-Jong Seo PARK(KOR), Team Leader of Japan, Team Leader of Singapore

ㅇ Competition Jury
-Chang Hwa SHIN, Jae Hyeok KIM, Eun Ji KIM

ㅇ Equipment Control Jury
-Byung Joon LEE, Joo Hwa CHUNG, Sang Jun CHA



Competition Program

The above mentioned schedule is subject to change.

Entry List by Nation

Date Time Event Venue
25thAug.(Sun) Arrival of Delegation Airport-ICN

26thAug.(Mon)

09:30-10:30
10:45-11:45
11:00-11:30
12:00-13:30
13:00-16:00
14:00-14:45
15:15-16:00
17:30-19:00

Unofficial Training -   10m Air Pistol
Unofficial Training –   10m Air Rifle
Technical Meeting
Lunch
Equipment Control
Unofficial Training –   10m Air Rifle
PET - 10m Air Pistol Men / Women
Opening Ceremony / Dinner   Banquet

10m Range
10m Range

Shooting Range

10m Range
10m Range

Benikea Hotel

27thAug.(Tue)

09:00-10:15
11:15-11:45
12:00-14:00
14:30-15:00
15:30-16:30

10m Air Pistol Men &   Women
Finals 10m Air Pistol Men
Lunch
Finals 10m Air Pistol Women
PET - 10m Air Rifle Men & Women

10m Range
10m Range

10m Range
10m Range

28thAug.(Wed)

09:00-10:15
11:15-11:45
12:00-14:00
14:30-15:00
15:15-16:00
16:15-17:00

10m Air Rifle Men & Women
Finals 10m Air Rifle Men
Lunch
Finals 10m Air Rifle Women
PET - 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team
PET - 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team

10m Range
10m Range

10m Range
10m Range
10m Range

29thAug.(Thu)

09:30-10:00
11:00-11:45
11:45-13:30
14:00-14:30
15:30-16:15
17:00-17:45

10m Air Rifle Mixed Team
Finals 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team
Lunch
10m Air Pistol Mixed Team
Finals 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team
Victory Ceremony

10m Range
10m Range

10m Range
10m Range
25m Range

30thAug.(Fri) Departure of Delegation Airport-ICN



NAT - Nation Total number (Athletes/Officials)

Position Name Bib
No Gender Date 

of birth Event/Position

JPN - Japan Total: 11 (Athletes : 8 / Officials : 3)

Official MIKI, Yoko F

KEZUKA, Akiyoshi M
MATSUSHIMA, Ai F

Athlete HASHIMOTO, Koki 1001 M 03-02-2002 Air Rifle Men
OSHIO, Hayato 1002 M 04-09-2001 Air Rifle Men
FUKASAWA, Shun 1003 M 03-01-2002 Air Rifle Men
HIRANO, Shota 1004 M 29-07-2001 Air Pistol Men
TAKAGI, Aoi 1005 F 31-01-2003 Air Rifle Women
MIURA, Rio 1006 F 03-04-2002 Air Rifle Women
HIRANO, Maho 1007 F 29-11-2002 Air Rifle Women
SATO, Rin 1008 F 27-08-2002 Air Pistol Women

KOR- Republic of Korea Total: 15 (Athletes : 12 / Officials : 3)

Official PARK, Jongseo M
KANG, Pyeong Gu M
SEO, Seung Won M

Athlete OH, Jun Young 1011 M 12-07-2002 Air Rifle Men
CHOI, Dong Ryeol 1012 M 30-10-2002 Air Rifle Men
KIM, Na Gwan 1013 M 24-12-2001 Air Rifle Men
BANG, Ye Dam 1014 M 23-04-2002 Air Pistol Men
JO, Won Jun 1015 M 16-02-2001 Air Pistol Men
KIM, Kyungwon 1016 M 10-08-2001 Air Pistol Men
JANG, Jeong In 1017 F 22-09-2003 Air Rifle Women
KWON, Eun Ji 1018 F 13-12-2002 Air Rifle Women
HAN, Ji Won 1019 F 29-01-2002 Air Rifle Women
CHOO, Ga Eun 1020 F 05-01-2001 Air Pistol Women
JIN, So Yoon 1021 F 17-09-2003 Air Pistol Women
KIM, Ye Seul 1022 F 17-10-2003 Air Pistol Women



NAT - Nation Total number (Athletes/Officials)

Position Name Bib
No Gender Date 

of birth Event/Position

SGP - Singapore Total: 14 (Athletes : 10 / Officials : 4)

Official TAN, Yunqin M
LIN, Hua F
ONG, Jun Hong M
SIM, Melanie Shi Hui F

Athlete PHANG, Ryan Dayne 1031 M 12-11-2001 Air Rifle Men
TEO, Jia En 1032 M 05-03-2004 Air Pistol Men
CHIA, Justin Yu 1033 M 10-02-2003 Air Pistol Men
LOH, Kevyn Zheng Lin 1034 M 21-05-2004 Air Pistol Men
TAN, Natanya Hui Yi 1035 F 14-12-2004 Air Rifle Women
NG, Cecilia 1036 F 30-10-2002 Air Rifle Women
TAN, Fernel Qian ni 1037 F 31-03-2002 Air Rifle Women
GOH, Jia Yu 1038 F 19-03-2002 Air Pistol Women
KEK, Emily Jia Yi 1039 F 02-01-2002 Air Pistol Women
HEW, Shirlene Yun Ting 1040 F 03-08-2002 Air Pistol Women



Entry List by Event

No. Event Nation Full Name Remark
1

Air Rifle 
Men

JPN HASHIMOTO, Koki
2 JPN OSHIO, Hayato
3 JPN FUKASAWA, Shun
4 KOR OH, Jun Young
5 KOR CHOI, Dong Ryeol
6 KOR KIM, Na Gwan
7 SGP PHANG, Ryan Dayne
8

Air Pistol 
Men

JPN HIRANO, Shota
9 KOR BANG, Ye Dam

10 KOR JO, Won Jun
11 KOR KIM, Kyungwon
12 SGP TEO, Jia En
13 SGP CHIA, Justin Yu
14 SGP LOH, Kevyn Zheng Lin 
15

Air Rifle 
Women

JPN TAKAGI, Aoi
16 JPN MIURA, Rio
17 JPN HIRANO, Maho
18 KOR JANG, Jeong In
19 KOR KWON, Eun Ji
20 KOR HAN, Ji Won
21 SGP TAN, Natanya Hui Yi
22 SGP NG, Cecilia
23 SGP TAN, Fernel Qian ni
24

Air Pistol 
Women

JPN SATO, Rin
25 KOR CHOO, Ga Eun
26 KOR JIN, So Yoon
27 KOR KIM, Ye Seul
28 SGP GOH, Jia Yu
29 SGP KEK, Emily Jia Yi
30 SGP HEW, Shirlene Yun Ting



2019. 8. 27 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN  

 
QUAL

IFICA

TION 

Bib No Name Nat Series Total Remarks 

1 1015 JO Won Jun KOR 96 96 95 95 96 97 575-20x
2 1016 KIM Kyungwon KOR 97 95 95 94 96 96 573-15x
3 1014 BANG Ye Dam KOR 91 93 94 96 96 94 564-15x
4 1032 TEO Jia En SGP 90 99 92 91 89 95 556-14x
5 1004 HIRANO Shota JPN 92 91 93 92 92 92 552-12x
6 1033 CHIA Justin Yu SGP 93 87 92 91 92 94 549- 5x
7 1034 LOH Kevyn Zheng Lin SGP 91 88 91 90 93 92 545-12x



2019. 8. 27 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN  

 
QUAL

IFICA

TION 

Bib No Name Nat Series Total Remarks 

1 1020 CHOO Ga Eun KOR 94 97 98 97 100 95 581-19x
2 1021 JIN So Yoon KOR 97 92 96 95 97 94 571-14x
3 1008 SATO Rin JPN 93 94 92 95 95 94 563- 8x
4 1040 HEW Shirlene Yun Ting SGP 92 95 92 94 94 94 561-12x
5 1022 KIM Ye Seul KOR 91 93 95 94 91 93 557-10x
6 1038 GOH Jia Yu SGP 92 93 87 94 93 89 548- 6x
7 1039 KEK Emily Jia Yi SGP 92 90 96 90 91 88 547-16x



EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

 FIN

AL 

Bib No Name Nat 1st 

Comp.Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 1015 JO Won Jun KOR 48.2 99.2 118.5 138.5 159.4 177.2 196.8 215.9 235.7 
9.8 10.2 9.2 10.0 10.8 9.9 10.0 9.9 10.1 

8.0 10.2 10.1 10.0 10.1 7.9 9.6 9.2 9.7 

8.7 10.6 

10.9 10.1 

10.8 9.9 

2 1033 CHIA Justin Yu SGP 46.5 95.4 113.7 133.8 154.2 174.1 194.4 214.0 231.9 
9.7 9.4 8.1 10.1 9.6 10.1 10.0 10.0 8.3 

9.6 10.3 10.2 10.0 10.8 9.8 10.3 9.6 9.6 

7.3 10.7 

9.8 9.6 

10.1 8.9 

3 1016 KIM Kyungwon KOR 47.4 98.3 117.6 136.7 155.0 174.5 193.5 213.9 
9.6 9.7 9.9 9.5 9.4 9.1 9.0 9.7 

10.3 10.6 9.4 9.6 8.9 10.4 10.0 10.7 

9.8 10.7 

9.3 9.6 

8.4 10.3 

4 1004 HIRANO Shota JPN 48.9 97.6 115.7 136.1 155.5 173.8 192.1 
10.0 10.3 8.2 9.8 9.6 8.8 9.6 

10.8 9.2 9.9 10.6 9.8 9.5 8.7 

9.1 10.4 

9.0 9.8 

10.0 9.0 

5 1032 TEO Jia En SGP 47.8 95.2 115.4 135.8 155.0 171.3 
9.1 10.2 9.9 10.3 10.2 8.3 

10.1 9.3 10.3 10.1 9.0 8.0 

9.9 8.8 

8.8 8.7 

9.9 10.4 

6 1014 BANG Ye Dam KOR 46.3 93.5 112.5 131.2 151.1 
8.2 8.9 9.8 9.7 10.1 

10.2 10.5 9.2 9.0 9.8 

10.4 9.1 

9.4 9.9 

8.1 8.8 

7 1034 LOH Kevyn Zheng Lin SGP 46.0 91.8 110.0 129.3 
9.1 8.8 9.7 9.0 

10.7 10.1 8.5 10.3 

7.5 8.1 

9.9 9.5 

8.8 9.3 



EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

 FIN

AL 

Bib No Name Nat 1st 

Comp.Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 1020 CHOO Ga Eun KOR 49.3 98.0 118.5 138.2 158.7 178.5 197.0 216.9 236.9 
10.0 9.0 10.3 10.5 10.3 10.3 8.9 10.2 9.3 
10.1 9.5 10.2 9.2 10.2 9.5 9.6 9.7 10.7 
9.4 9.8 
9.6 10.0 

10.2 10.4 
2 1022 KIM Ye Seul KOR 49.2 100.3 119.7 138.3 157.2 176.0 197.1 215.6 235.4 

10.0 10.0 9.3 9.0 9.5 8.9 10.8 10.2 10.0 
9.3 9.9 10.1 9.6 9.4 9.9 10.3 8.3 9.8 
9.8 10.3 
9.9 10.7 

10.2 10.2 
3 1021 JIN So Yoon KOR 50.7 100.0 119.7 138.7 159.1 176.8 196.7 215.6 SO 

10.6 10.4 10.5 9.2 10.4 7.9 9.9 10.0 
10.3 10.6 9.2 9.8 10.0 9.8 10.0 8.9 
9.4 10.3 

10.3 9.9 
10.1 8.1 

4 1008 SATO Rin JPN 50.7 99.0 116.5 136.4 155.7 174.5 193.6 
9.9 10.8 7.9 10.2 9.7 9.4 9.4 
9.6 9.2 9.6 9.7 9.6 9.4 9.7 

10.5 9.8 
10.9 10.0 
9.8 8.5 

5 1040 HEW Shirlene Yun Ting SGP 48.9 96.9 116.1 135.5 155.9 173.2 
9.6 9.7 9.9 9.3 10.3 9.0 
9.6 9.9 9.3 10.1 10.1 8.3 

10.1 9.6 
10.1 9.4 
9.5 9.4 

6 1038 GOH Jia Yu SGP 48.6 93.0 111.3 129.2 148.8 
10.0 9.3 10.1 8.4 10.0 
9.7 8.2 8.2 9.5 9.6 
8.6 8.0 
9.7 8.5 

10.6 10.4 
7 1039 KEK Emily Jia Yi SGP 44.7 88.4 107.0 123.0 

10.1 8.0 10.1 6.9 
6.9 9.2 8.5 9.1 

10.6 10.3 
7.9 9.1 
9.2 7.1 

8S Sh.off 

Kim Ye Seul +9.4 

Jin So Yoon +9.0 



2019. 8. 27 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

10M AIR PISTOL MEN TEAM RESULTS 

TEAM Bib No Name Series Total Remarks 

1 KOR  284 284 284 285 288 287 1712-50x 
1015 JO Won Jun 96 96 95 95 96 97 575-20x 
1016 KIM Kyungwon 97 95 95 94 96 96 573-15x 
1014 BANG Ye Dam 91 93 94 96 96 94 564-15x 

2 SGP  274 274 275 272 274 281 1650-31x 
1032 TEO Jia En 90 99 92 91 89 95 556-14x
1033 CHIA Justin Yu 93 87 92 91 92 94 549- 5x
1034 LOH Kevyn Zheng Lin 91 88 91 90 93 92 545-12x



 

2019. 8. 27 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

10M AIR PISTOL WOMEN TEAM RESULTS   

 

 

 
 

  

TEAM Bib No Name Series Total Remarks 

1  KOR   282 282 289 286 288 282 1709-43x  
 1020 CHOO Ga Eun 94 97 98 97 100 95 581-19x  
 1021 JIN So Yoon 97 92 96 95 97 94 571-14x  
 1022 KIM Ye Seul 91 93 95 94 91 93 557-10x  

 
2  SGP   276 278 275 278 278 271 1656-34x  
 1040 HEW Shirlene Yun Ting 92 95 92 94 94 94 561-12x  
 1038 GOH Jia Yu 92 93 87 94 93 89 548- 6x  
 1039 KEK Emily Jia Yi 92 90 96 90 91 88 547-16x  

 

 



 

2019. 8. 28 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

RESULTS  

10m AIR RIFLE MEN   

 

 

 
  

QUAL

IFICA

TION 

Bib No Name Nat Series Total Remarks 

1 1001  HASHIMOTO Koki JPN 103.5 104.8 102.3 103.4 103.4 103.5 620.9  
2 1013  KIM Na Gwan KOR 103.1 104.2 102.3 103.1 102.6 104.8 620.1  
3 1002  OSHIO Hayato JPN 103.2 105.0 103.6 102.3 101.7 103.8 619.6  
4 1012  CHOI Dong Ryeol KOR 101.6 103.9 103.0 103.3 102.2 105.3 619.3  
5 1031  PHANG Ryan Dayne SGP 102.0 103.0 103.9 103.4 104.0 102.3 618.6  
6 1011  OH Jun Young KOR 102.1 100.4 102.9 104.1 103.1 104.3 616.9  
7 1003  FUKASAWA Shun JPN 102.9 97.5 101.4 102.0 101.8 100.5 606.1  

 



 

2019. 8. 28 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

RESULTS  

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN   

 

 

 
  

QUAL

IFICA

TION 
Bib No Name Nat Series Total Remarks 

1 1018  KWON Eun Ji KOR 103.4 104.6 104.7 104.9 104.5 104.0 626.1  
2 1017  JANG Jeong In KOR 103.3 103.9 104.6 105.1 104.3 103.9 625.1  
3 1035  TAN Natanya Hui Yi SGP 103.6 105.3 104.1 102.9 103.9 103.9 623.7  
4 1019  HAN Ji Won KOR 102.7 104.8 104.2 104.3 102.6 104.8 623.4  
5 1037  TAN Fernel Qian ni SGP 103.8 103.0 102.1 105.2 102.6 104.4 621.1  
6 1005  TAKAGI Aoi JPN 103.7 102.0 104.8 102.6 103.2 104.2 620.5  
7 1006  MIURA Rio JPN 103.9 101.3 103.9 104.5 101.1 102.0 616.7  
8 1007  HIRANO Maho JPN 101.9 101.6 101.8 101.2 101.6 104.3 612.4  
9 1036  NG Cecilia SGP 101.2 103.0 101.1 103.2 102.1 101.1 611.7  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 

2019. 8. 28 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

FINAL RESULTS  

10m AIR RIFLE MEN   

 

 

 
 
  

FIN

AL 

Bib No Name Nat 1st 

Comp.Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 1012 CHOI Dong Ryeol KOR 52.5 104.8 126.3 146.9 167.6 186.9 207.3 227.5  248.6  
    10.8 10.3 10.7 10.4 10.3 10.3 9.6 10.1 10.6   

    10.3 10.4 10.8 10.2 10.4 9.0 10.8 10.1 10.5   

    10.8 10.2          

    10.5 10.8          

    10.1 10.6          

2 1031 PHANG Ryan Dayne SGP 52.4 103.0 123.0 143.4 164.6 185.3 205.8 226.4  246.9  
    10.1 10.2 10.3 9.9 10.7 10.6 10.2 10.5 10.2   

    10.2 9.9 9.7 10.5 10.5 10.1 10.3 10.1 10.3   

    10.6 10.0          

    10.7 10.1          

    10.8 10.4          

3 1011 OH Jun Young KOR 52.0 103.7 124.5 144.9 164.9 184.3 204.6   224.4  
    10.3 10.4 10.2 9.9 9.6 9.8 10.1 9.5    

    10.7 10.2 10.6 10.5 10.4 9.6 10.2 10.3    

    10.8 10.5          

    9.5 10.4          

    10.7 10.2          

4 1002 OSHIO Hayato JPN 51.2 101.5 122.1 142.8 163.2 183.4    203.9  
    10.8 10.5 10.2 10.6 10.1 9.9 10.3     

    10.7 9.9 10.4 10.1 10.3 10.3 10.2     

    9.8 10.3          

    9.5 10.4          

    10.4 9.2          

5 1001 HASHIMOTO Koki JPN 49.2 100.1 120.7 141.5 163.0     183.3  
    9.8 9.9 10.2 10.8 10.9 10.5      

    10.2 10.6 10.4 10.0 10.6 9.8      

    9.4 10.1          

    9.8 10.4          

    10.0 9.9          

6 1003 FUKASAWA Shun JPN 48.6 98.1 119.5 139.8      160.1  
    8.1 10.2 10.6 10.2 9.6       

    10.0 9.6 10.8 10.1 10.7       

    10.1 10.1          

    9.9 9.3          

    10.5 10.3          

7 1013 KIM Na Gwan KOR 49.9 98.5 118.4       139.4  
    10.3 10.6 9.8 10.6        

    9.8 8.6 10.1 10.4        

    9.7 10.8          

    9.8 9.8          

    10.3 8.8          

 



2019. 8. 28 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN  

 FIN

AL 

Bib No Name Nat 1st 

Comp.Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 1037 TAN Fernel Qian Ni SGP 52.6 104.3 125.1 146.0 166.0 186.9 206.8 227.2 247.4 
10.3 10.1 10.8 10.8 9.6 10.5 9.9 10.3 10.5 
10.6 10.5 10.0 10.1 10.4 10.4 10.0 10.1 9.7 
10.4 10.0 
10.5 10.3 
10.8 10.8 

2 1018 KWON Eun Ji KOR 50.4 102.5 123.6 144.8 165.1 186.0 205.7 226.9 247.1 
10.2 10.4 10.4 10.3 9.9 10.5 9.7 10.7 10.3 
10.1 10.5 10.7 10.9 10.4 10.4 10.0 10.5 9.9 

9.9 10.3 
10.0 10.5 
10.2 10.4 

3 1007 HIRANO Maho JPN 52.9 104.4 124.6 144.6 165.3 186.3 206.1 225.4 
10.8 10.3 10.4 10.4 10.3 10.1 9.8 9.8 

9.9 9.9 9.8 9.6 10.4 10.9 10.0 9.5 
10.7 10.5 
10.7 10.5 
10.8 10.3 

4 1017 JANG Jeong In KOR 50.5 103.3 124.2 144.5 165.4 184.9 205.3 
9.7 10.9 10.6 10.7 10.5 9.2 10.3 

10.0 10.4 10.3 9.6 10.4 10.3 10.1 
10.5 10.8 

9.9 10.2 
10.4 10.5 

5 1019 HAN Ji Won KOR 50.4 101.0 120.7 141.6 162.3 183.2 
10.2 9.4 9.9 10.5 10.8 10.8 
10.7 9.7 9.8 10.4 9.9 10.1 
10.1 10.8 
10.5 10.6 

8.9 10.1 
6 1006 MIURA Rio JPN 51.6 100.8 121.4 141.5 161.6 

10.0 8.8 9.9 9.8 10.2 
10.0 10.4 10.7 10.3 9.9 
10.6 9.2 
10.3 10.3 
10.7 10.5 

7 1005 TAKAGI Aoi JPN 49.1 99.7 120.5 141.2 
8.9 10.4 10.5 10.2 

10.0 9.9 10.3 10.5 
10.4 10.4 
10.1 9.9 

9.7 10.0 
8 1035 TAN Natanya Hui Yi SGP 50.7 100.2 119.8 

10.5 10.0 10.6 
10.2 9.7 9.0 
10.0 10.2 
10.3 10.3 

9.7 9.3 



 

2019. 8. 28 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

10M AIR RIFLE MEN TEAM RESULTS   

 

 

 
 

  

TEAM Bib No Name Series Total Remarks 

1  KOR   306.8 308.5 308.2 310.5 307.9 314.4 1856.3  
 1013 KIM Na Gwan 103.1 104.2 102.3 103.1 102.6 104.8 620.1  
 1012 CHOI Dong Ryeol 101.6 103.9 103.0 103.3 102.2 105.3 619.3  
 1011 OH Jun Young 102.1 100.4 102.9 104.1 103.1 104.3 616.9  

 
2  JPN   309.6 307.3 307.3 307.7 306.9 307.8 1846.6  
 1001 HASHIMOTO Koki 103.5 104.8 102.3 103.4 103.4 103.5 620.9  
 1002 OSHIO Hayato 103.2 105.0 103.6 102.3 101.7 103.8 619.6  
 1003 FUKASAWA Shun 102.9 97.5 101.4 102.0 101.8 100.5 606.1  

 

 



  

2019. 8. 28 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

10M AIR RIFLE WOMEN TEAM RESULTS   

 

 

 
 

  

TEAM Bib No Name Series Total Remarks 

1  KOR  309.4 313.3 313.5 314.3 311.4 312.7 1874.6  
 1018 KWON Eun Ji 103.4 104.6 104.7 104.9 104.5 104.0 626.1  
 1017 JANG Jeong In 103.3 103.9 104.6 105.1 104.3 103.9 625.1  
 1019 HAN Ji Won 102.7 104.8 104.2 104.3 102.6 104.8 623.4  

 
2  SGP  308.6 311.3 307.3 311.3 308.6 309.4 1856.5  
 1035 TAN Natanya Hui Yi 103.6 105.3 104.1 102.9 103.9 103.9 623.7  
 1037 TAN Fernel Qian ni 103.8 103.0 102.1 105.2 102.6 104.4 621.1  
 1036 NG Cecilia 101.2 103.0 101.1 103.2 102.1 101.1 611.7  

 
3  JPN  309.5 304.9 310.5 308.3 305.9 310.5 1849.6  
 1005 TAKAGI Aoi 103.7 102.0 104.8 102.6 103.2 104.2 620.5  
 1006 MIURA Rio 103.9 101.3 103.9 104.5 101.1 102.0 616.7  
 1007 HIRANO Maho 101.9 101.6 101.8 101.2 101.6 104.3 612.4  

 

 



 

2019. 8. 29 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

RESULTS  

10m AIR PISTOL MIXED TEAM   

 

 

 
 

  

QUALIFI

CATION 

PART 1 
Bib No Name Series Total Remarks 

1  KOR 1  194 193 189 576-16x  
 1020 CHOO GA EUN  99 97 97 293-11x  
 1015 JO WON JUN  95 96 92 283- 5x  

 
2  KOR 2  191 185 190 566-12x  
 1016 KIM KYUNGWON  95 94 98 287- 6x  
 1021 JIN SO YOON  96 91 92 279- 6x  

 
3  KOR 3  188 187 189 564-15x  
 1022 KIM YE SEUL  94 95 94 283- 8x  
 1014 BANG YE DAM  94 92 95 281- 7x  

 
4  SGP 3  188 189 187 564-12x  
 1040 HEW SHIRLENE YUN TING  97 95 94 286- 5x  
 1034 LOH KEVYN ZHENG LIN  91 94 93 278- 7x  

 
5  JPN 1  189 184 189 562-14x  
 1004 HIRANO SHOTA  94 94 95 283- 6x  
 1008 SATO RIN  95 90 94 279- 8x  

 
6  SGP 2  188 179 184 551- 8x  
 1033 CHIA JUSTIN YU  96 91 94 281- 7x  
 1039 KEK EMILY JIA YI  92 88 90 270- 1x  

 
7  SGP 1  183 187 177 547- 5x  
 1032 TEO JIA EN  91 95 91 277- 3x  
 1038 GOH JIA YU  92 92 86 270- 2x  

 

 



2019. 8. 29 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

FINAL RESULTS  

10m AIR PISTOL MIXED TEAM   

 

 

 
  

FINAL Name Medal Match Total Remark 

1 KOR 1 0  0  0  2  2  2  0  2  0  2  2  0  2  2                        16 
 

  JO WON JUN    
 

  CHOO GA EUN    
 

    
 

2 KOR 2 2  2  2  0  0  0  2  0  2  0  0  2  0  0                          12 
 

  JIN SO YOON    
 

  KIM KYUNGWON    
 

    
 

3 KOR 3 0  2  2  2  0  2  2  2  2  0  0  0  2                          16 
 

   KIM YE SEUL   
 

   BANG YE DAM   
 

 

4 

 

SGP 3 

 
2  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  2  2  2  0 

 

10 

 

   LOH KEVYN ZHENG LIN   
 

   HEW SHIRLENE YUN TING   
 

 



 

2019. 8. 29 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

 

RESULTS  

10m AIR RIFLE MIXED TEAM   

 

 

 
 
  

QUALIFI

CATION 

PART 1 
St.No Name Series Total Remark 

1  KOR2 209.6 208.1 204.4 622.1  

 25 JANG JEONG IN  104.9 104.5 102.3 311.7  

 26 CHOI DONG RYEOL  104.7 103.6 102.1 310.4  

 

2  KOR3 205.9 205.8 208.1 619.8  

 19 KWON EUN JI  104.7 103.0 103.1 310.8  

 20 KIM NA GWAN  101.2 102.8 105.0 309.0  

 

3  JPN1 207.9 206.2 204.7 618.8  

 24 HASHIMOTO KOKI  104.7 102.8 104.7 312.2  

 23 TAKAGI AOI  103.2 103.4 100.0 306.6  

 

4  KOR1 204.1 208.5 205.9 618.5  

 22 OH JUN YOUNG  104.3 105.5 103.7 313.5  

 21 HAN JI WON  99.8 103.0 102.2 305.0  

 

5  SGP1 205.8 206.0 204.4 616.2  

 16 PHANG RYAN DAYNE  103.0 102.6 102.6 308.2  

 15 NG CECILIA  102.8 103.4 101.8 308.0  

 

6  JPN2 201.8 207.7 206.6 616.1  

 27 MIURA RIO  102.8 103.3 103.7 309.8  

 28 OSHIO HAYATO  99.0 104.4 102.9 306.3  

 

7  JPN3 203.4 204.7 206.3 614.4  

 18 FUKASAWA SHUN  102.4 102.8 102.8 308.0  

 17 HIRANO MAHO  101.0 101.9 103.5 306.4  
 

 



2019. 8. 29 

EAST ASIA YOUTH AIRGUN 

COMPETITION SEOSAN-KOR 2019 

FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MIXED TEAM  

FINAL Name Medal Match Total Remark 

1 KOR 3 2  0  0  2  0  0  1  0  2  2  2  2  2  0  2 17 

 KWON EUN JI 

 KIM NA GWAN 

2 KOR 2 0  2  2  0  2  2  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  0                       13 

 JANG JEONG IN 

 CHOI DONG RYEOL 

3 JPN 1 2  0  2  0  1  0  0  2  2  2  2  2  0  0  2 17 

  TAKAGI AOI 

  HASHIMOTO KOKI 

4 KOR 1 0  2  0  2  1  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0 13 

  HAN JI WON 

  OH JUN YOUNG 




